

## For Immediate Release:

## 'BIZARRE FOODS' WITH ANDREW ZIMMERN IS TAKING OFF ON MORE CULINARY ADVENTURES AS PRODUCTION BEGINS ON THE NEW SEASON



Andrew Zimmern, host of "Bizarre Foods"

**NEW YORK** (March 19, 2018) – With stops in North America, Europe and Hawaii, Travel Channel's culinary explorer, Andrew Zimmern, will continue his epicurean road trip through history with seven new episodes of the popular series, "Bizarre Foods." Production begins this month with a shoot on Hawaii's Big Island. Throughout the new season, which will hit the air later this year, Zimmern will trace the path of the fabled Pony Express, learn more about Scotland's "Braveheart," William Wallace, and follow Appalachia's Great Wagon Road from Virginia through the majestic Blue Ridge Mountains.

## **ABOUT TRAVEL CHANNEL**

For virtual and active travelers who want to go on a thrilling quest; taste other cultures; enjoy the mystery of the unexplored; get a dose of epic adventure or a splash of wacky fun; there is no better daily escape than Travel Channel. Reaching more than 83 million U.S. cable homes, Travel Channel is the world's leading travel media brand. Fans also can visit <a href="Travel Channel">Travel Channel</a> for more information or interact with other fans through <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>, <a href="Pinterest">Pinterest</a> and <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>. Travel Channel is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment whose portfolio also includes

Discovery Channel, HGTV, Food Network, TLC, Investigation Discovery and OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.

###

## **Media Contacts:**

For Travel Channel:

Caryn Davidson Schlossberg, <a href="mailto:caryn.davidson@travelchannel.com">caryn.davidson@travelchannel.com</a>, 212.524.8153 Kelly M. Rivezzi, <a href="mailto:krivezzi@travelchannel.com">krivezzi@travelchannel.com</a>, 212.524.8155

Press Website: <a href="http://www.travelchannelpress.com">http://www.travelchannelpress.com</a>
Follow us on Twitter: <a href="mailto:@TravelChannelPR">@TravelChannelPR</a>